383
FESTOON CABLES
FLEXIFESTOON® SOOW
EPDM/CPE cable, UL 600 V -40°C up to 90°C - CSA  SOOW 600 V -40°C up to +90°C FT2 Water resistant, MSHA
Technical data:
Nominal voltage: 600 V
Test voltage: 2 kV

FLEXIFESTOON® SOOW
EPDM/CPE cable, UL 600 V -40°C up to 90°C - CSA  SOOW 600 V -40°C up to +90°C FT2 Water resistant, MSHA
Part no.
No. of cores
x cross section
n x AWG
Outer-Ø
inches/mm
± 10%
Cable
weight approx.
Lbs/Mft-kg/km
Current
capacity at +30°C
Amps
03200F7K020A18 2 x 18 0,346 - 7,6 67 - 100 10
03200F7K030A18 3 x 18 0,365 - 9,27 84 - 125 10
03200F7K040A18 4 x 18 0,39 - 9,91 98 - 146 7
03200F7K050A18 5 x 18 0,465 -11,81 116 - 173 5
03200F7K020A16 2 x 16 0,37 - 9,4 81 - 121 13
03200F7K030A16 3 x 16 0,39 - 9,91 94 - 140 13
03200F7K040A16 4 x 16 0,415 -10,54 118 - 176 10
03200F7K050A16 5 x 16 0,495 -12,57 143 - 213 8
03200F7K080A16 8 x 16 0,575 - 14,6 222 - 331 -
03200F7K100A16 10 x 16 0,62 -15,8 278 - 414 -
03200F7K120A16 12 x 16 0,66 -16,8 305 - 454 -
03200F7K020A14 2 x 14 0,5 -12,7 134 - 199 18
03200F7K030A14 3 x 14 0,525 -13,34 169 - 252 18
03200F7K040A14 4 x 14 0,57 -14,48 201 - 299 15
03200F7K050A14 5 x 14 0,668 -16,97 272 - 405 12
03200F7K080A14 8 x 14 0,74 - 18,9 324 - 480 32
03200F7K020A12 2 x 12 0,57 -14,48 184 - 274 25
03200F7K030A12 3 x 12 0,595 -15,11 224 - 333 25
03200F7K040A12 4 x 12 0,650 -16,51 276 - 411 20
03200F7K050A12 5 x 12 0,713 -18,11 318 - 473 16
03200F7K080A12 8 x 12 0,80 - 20,2 408 - 607 14
03200F7K200A12 20 x 12 1,22 - 31 971 - 1445 10
03200F7K020A10 2 x 10 0,615 -15,62 225 - 335 30
03200F7K030A10 3  x 10 0,66 -16,76 299 - 445 30
03200F7K040A10 4 x 10 0,71 -18,03 360 -536 25
03200F7K050A10 5 x 10 0,77 -19,56 409 - 609 20
03200F7K030A08 3 x 8 0,88 - 22,35 485 - 722 40
03200F7K040A08 4 x 8 0,953 - 24,21 619 - 921 35
03200F7K050A08 5 x 8 1,034 - 26,26 722 - 1074 28
03200F7K030A06 3 x 6 1,04 -26,42 700 - 1042 55